THE TERRY FOX
FOUNDATION

March 31, 2023

Lesley Creighton
Rivers Elementary
530 Main St

Rivers, ROK 1X0, MB

Dear Lesley,

We are so excited to announce and send our heartfelt congratulations to Rivers Elementary for
ranking 14th on our “Top 50 Terry Fox School Run Fundraisers of 2023”. Your school
community has shown extraordinary effort and come together to carry on Terry’s legacy and we
couldn’t be more proud.

In 1980, Terry Fox set out on a mission to transform his dream to find cures for cancer into
reality. During his journey, Terry once said, "nobody is ever going to call me a quitter." This
quote embodies the spirit of determination and perseverance that has inspired millions of
Canadians to continue in the fight against cancer.

Terry’s legacy continues to inspire Canadians and people around the world. His vision
transformed the landscape of cancer research, which has led to progress not even imaginable
when he first set out. We have witnessed advances in many areas of research including lung,
ovarian, and pediatric cancers. Your school has demonstrated Terry’s same “no quit attitude” by
tirelessly fundraising and helping us to achieve these fantastic advancements.

You have truly made a difference, and we are grateful for your unwavering support of the Terry
Fox Foundation.

Jenna Lachance Marchak
School Development Officer
Manitoba & Saskatchewan
The Terry Fox Foundation

P.S. Keep an eye out for an email with a digital badge that you can use on your school website
or social media channels to help spread the good news! ‘

Enclosure: Top 50 School Fundraisers in Manitoba
Cc: principal
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2022 Terry Fox School Run

THE TERRY FOX
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WU 0 N O O AW N -

Starbuck School

St. Andrews School

Killarney School

Ecole Opasquia School
Boissevain School

Elm Creek School

East Selkirk Middle School
Major Pratt School

St. John Brebeuf School

Ecole Riverside School

Virden Junior High

Nellie McClung Collegiate
Ecole Crescentview School
Rivers Elementary

Inglis School

Ecole Bonaventure

Neepawa Middle School

St. Ignatius School

Otter Nelson River School
Ecole Morden Middle School
Shoal Lake School

Kelsey Community School
Ecole Julie Riel

Manitou Elementary

Glenboro School

Hamiota Elementary

Samuel Burland School

Ecole Sir William Osler
Gladstone Elementary

Miami School

Ross L. Gray School

La Salle School

Ecole Waterford Springs School
Ste. Rose School

Bernie Wolfe Community School
Teulon Elementary

Hartney School

Phoenix School

Prairie Mountain Elementary School
Complexe scolaire St. Claude Complex
Morden Collegiate

Centennial School

Mel Johnson School

J.A. Cuddy Elementary

Sun Valley School

Calvin Christian School

Istand Lakes Community School
Alhijra Islamic School

Dakota Coliegiate

Morris School

Starbuck
St. Andrews
Killarney
The Pas
Boissevain
Elm Creek
East Selkirk
Russell
Winnipeg
Thompson
Virden
Manitou
Portage la Prairie
Rivers
Inglis
Selkirk
Neepawa
Winnipeg
Cross Lake
Morden
Shoal Lake
The Pas
Winnipeg
Manitou
Glenboro
Hamiota
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Gladstone
Miami
Sprague

La Salie
Winnipeg
Ste. Rose du Lac
Winnipeg
Teulon
Hartney
Headingley
Swan Lake
St. Claude
Morden
Lac du Bonnet
Wabowden
Sanford
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Morris

$10,794.80 Grand Total
$10,645.60

s2.00705 $182,286.11
$8,657.09 l 4 ®

$7,536.70
$7,189.00
$7.122.14
$6,832.55
$5,530.00
$5,074.65
$4,747.55
$4,663.00
$4,635.00
$4,610.00
$4,605.00
$4,549.05
$4,327.00
$4,284.50
$3,934.65
$3,793.00
$3,754.60
$3,621.90
$3,454.15
$3,436.00
$3,260.00
$3,244.00
$3,184.13
$3,173.95
$3,167.00
$3,097.65
$3,084.00
$2,967.50
$2,837.15
$2,776.40
$2,513.80
$2,458.35
$2,426.25
$2,420.00
$2,330.00
$2,300.00
$2,219.55
$2,211.00
$2,176.85
$2,171.45
$2,157.05
$2,138.85
$2,137.30
$2,110.00
$2,081.67
$2,077.25




