

March 31, 2023

Lesley Creighton Rivers Elementary 530 Main St Rivers, R0K 1X0, MB

Dear Lesley,

We are so excited to announce and send our heartfelt congratulations to Rivers Elementary for ranking **14th** on our "**Top 50 Terry Fox School Run Fundraisers of 2023**". Your school community has shown extraordinary effort and come together to carry on Terry's legacy and we couldn't be more proud.

In 1980, Terry Fox set out on a mission to transform his dream to find cures for cancer into reality. During his journey, Terry once said, "nobody is ever going to call me a quitter." This quote embodies the spirit of determination and perseverance that has inspired millions of Canadians to continue in the fight against cancer.

Terry's legacy continues to inspire Canadians and people around the world. His vision transformed the landscape of cancer research, which has led to progress not even imaginable when he first set out. We have witnessed advances in many areas of research including lung, ovarian, and pediatric cancers. Your school has demonstrated Terry's same "no quit attitude" by tirelessly fundraising and helping us to achieve these fantastic advancements.

You have truly made a difference, and we are grateful for your unwavering support of the Terry Fox Foundation.

With sincere appreciation,

Jenna Lachance Marchak School Development Officer Manitoba & Saskatchewan The Terry Fox Foundation

P.S. Keep an eye out for an email with a digital badge that you can use on your school website or social media channels to help spread the good news!

Enclosure: Top 50 School Fundraisers in Manitoba

Cc: principal

## **2022 Terry Fox School Run**

Ton 50 Fundeskers of Hankobs

50 Morris School



1	Starbuck School	Starbuck	\$10,794.80	G
2	St. Andrews School	St. Andrews	\$10,645.60	
3	Killarney School	Killarney	\$9,250.00	6102
4	École Opasquia School	The Pas	\$8,657.09	\$182,2
5	Boissevain School	Boissevain	\$7,536.70	
6	Elm Creek School	Elm Creek	\$7,189.00	
7	East Selkirk Middle School	East Selkirk	\$7,122.14	
8	Major Pratt School	Russell	\$6,832.55	
9	St. John Brebeuf School	Winnipeg	\$5,530.00	
10	École Riverside School	Thompson	\$5,074.65	
11	Virden Junior High	Virden	\$4,747.55	
12	Nellie McClung Collegiate	Manitou	\$4,663.00	
13	École Crescentview School	Portage la Prairie	\$4,635.00	
14	Rivers Elementary	Rivers	\$4,610.00	
15	Inglis School	Inglis	\$4,605.00	
16	École Bonaventure	Selkirk	\$4,549.05	
17	Neepawa Middle School	Neepawa	\$4,327.00	
18	St. Ignatius School	Winnipeg	\$4,284.50	
19	Otter Nelson River School	Cross Lake	\$3,934.65	
20	École Morden Middle School	Morden	\$3,793.00	
21	Shoal Lake School	Shoal Lake	\$3,754.60	
22	Kelsey Community School	The Pas	\$3,621.90	
23	École Julie Riel	Winnipeg	\$3,454.15	
24	Manitou Elementary	Manitou	\$3,436.00	
25	Glenboro School	Glenboro	\$3,260.00	
26	Hamiota Elementary	Hamiota	\$3,244.00	
27	Samuel Burland School	Winnipeg	\$3,184.13	
28	École Sir William Osler	Winnipeg	\$3,173.95	
29	Gladstone Elementary	Gladstone	\$3,167.00	
30	Miami School	Miami	\$3,097.65	
31	Ross L. Gray School	Sprague	\$3,084.00	
32	La Salle School	La Salle	\$2,967.50	
33	École Waterford Springs School	Winnipeg	\$2,837.15	
34	Ste. Rose School	Ste. Rose du Lac	\$2,776.40	
35	Bernie Wolfe Community School	Winnipeg	\$2,513.80	
36	Teulon Elementary	Teulon	\$2,458.35	
37	Hartney School	Hartney	\$2,426.25	
38	Phoenix School	Headingley	\$2,420.00	
39	Prairie Mountain Elementary School	Swan Lake	\$2,330.00	
40	Complexe scolaire St. Claude Complex	St. Claude	\$2,300.00	
41	Morden Collegiate	Morden	\$2,219.55	
42	Centennial School	Lac du Bonnet	\$2,211.00	
43	Mel Johnson School	Wabowden	\$2,176.85	
44	J.A. Cuddy Elementary	Sanford	\$2,171.45	ATHON
45	Sun Valley School	Winnipeg	\$2,157.05	SAINUM
46	Calvin Christian School	Winnipeg	\$2,138.85	<b>6</b>
47	Island Lakes Community School	Winnipeg	\$2,137.30	
48	Alhijra Islamic School	Winnipeg	\$2,110.00	
49	Dakota Collegiate	Winnipeg	\$2,081.67	.not
			AA A77 AF	~ <b>= 11</b> 0

Morris

\$2,077.25

Grand Total \$182,286.11

